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Support for schools 

North Yorkshire Guidelines for dealing with and reporting prejudice based incidents, hate incidents and 

hate crimes in schools and settings, updated September 2022 https://cyps.northyorks.gov.uk/equalities-

and-diversity  

• Page 14/ 15 has information on how young people can report hate crime – these could be 

promoted to young people: 

o Supporting Victims in North Yorkshire has a hate crime reporting mechanism via their 

website https://www.supportingvictims.org/  

o Fearless (part of Crimestoppers) is a site where young people can access nonjudgemental 

information and advice about crime and criminality and provides a safe place to give 

information anonymously about crime https://www.fearless.org/  

o True Vision has been developed so a person can report hate crimes via the website 

https://www.report-it.org.uk/your_police_force  

• Page 15 onwards has a range of further support and information which could be utilised during 

national hate crime week  

Primary School Curriculum resources 

• PSHE association (Paid membership is needed) as a range of lesson plans for Key stage 1-2 

around inclusion and belonging 

     
 

• Educate against hate has a range of curriculum resources to support all key stages 

https://www.educateagainsthate.com/  

• Long Grid for learning signpost to a range of supporting curriculum resources across the year 

groups (in search put in hate speech) https://www.lgfl.net/online-safety/resource-centre  

 

Secondary school curriculum resources  

• Educate against hate has a range of curriculum resources to support all key stages 

https://www.educateagainsthate.com/  

• Long Grid for learning signpost to a range of supporting curriculum resources across the year 

groups (in search put in hate speech) https://www.lgfl.net/online-safety/resource-centre  

• A range of posters to support people to not tolerate hate crime and report it https://www.report-

it.org.uk/posters   

• Stop hate UK has a range of supporting resources for Hate Crime Awareness week 

https://www.stophateuk.org/national-hate-crime-awareness-week/ they also run a range of training 
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for teachers and student workshops (there is a cost) https://www.stophateuk.org/educational-

settings/  

• Stop hate UK Youth resource hub https://www.stophateuk.org/resources/young-peoples-resource-

hub/  

 

North Yorkshire Youth Commission offer 
As part of Hate Crime Awareness Week, the Youth Commission is offering its Big Conversation 

workshops to schools, colleges, youth groups and other young people's organisations. The Big 

Conversation is interactive, educational, and gives young people the opportunity to share their views and 

opinions on key police & crime topics. One-hour workshops on Discrimination and on Gender Violence & 

Safer streets can be booked by contacting Emily Blavins emily@leaders-unlocked.org  

North Yorkshire Youth: Wake-Up Call is free and available to 24 Secondary schools across North 

Yorkshire and York. Wake-Up Call looks at pre-Prevent work with young people at risk of being 

radicalised, committing a hate crime or showing negative racial behaviour. The purpose of Wake-Up Call 

is to develop a counter narrative in young people so they feel more equipped at challenging hate crime 

and also become ambassadors within their schools. See below as an example of what positive outcomes 

can be achieved through this course: http://www.risedale.org.uk/Pages/Wake-Up-Call.aspx 

If you would like to access this course or know more about it please contact Clare Yates, Delivery 

Manager, North Yorkshire Youth on clare@nyy.org.uk 

North Yorkshire Police School Liaison Officers and local Community Safety Hub Leads 
Both your local Community Safety Hubs and NYP School Liaison Officers are happy to support you during 
Hate Crime Awareness Week. If you would like any further external support, please contact your SLO and 
local Community Safety Hub directly, via the contact information below, to explore the additional resources 
and support that they can offer.  
 

• Craven - PCSO Ruth Pearson 

• ruth.pearson@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• Community Safety Hub Contact: Stacey Stacey.Reffin@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Harrogate - PCSO Martin Powell 

• martin.powell@northyorkshire.polie.uk 

• Community Safety Contact: Evie.Griffiths@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Ryedale - PC Rebecca Eaglestone 

• rebecca.eaglestone@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• Community Safety Contact: Sally.Roger@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Scarborough - PC Lauren Green & PCSO Jessica Nortcliff lauren.green@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• jessica.nortcliff@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• Community Safety Hub contact: Rhian.Buglass@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Hambleton & Richmondshire - PC Helen Lavender & PCSO Sharon Wilson 
helen.lavender@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• sharon.wilson@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• Community Safety Hub Contact for Hambleton: Tracey.Horseman@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Community Safety Hub Contact for Richmondshire: Jo.butler@northyorks.gov.uk 

• Selby - PC Kylie Boyle & PCSO Joe Spooner kylie.boyle@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• joe.spooner@northyorkshire.police.uk 

• Community Safety Hub Contact: Laura.Cobb@northyorks.gov.uk 
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